AMENDMENTS TO COUNCIL BILL 20-0569 (1st Reader Copy)

By: Public Safety Committee

Amendment No. 1

On page 3, in line 16, after "COMPRISES", strike "16", and substitute "15"; and, on that same page, strike lines 22 and 23 in their entireties; and, on that same page, in line 24, strike "(III)", and substitute "(III)"; and, on that same page, in line 26, strike "(IV)", and substitute "(III)"; and, on that same page, strike lines 27 through 30 in their entireties; and, on that same page, after line 30, insert:

"(IV) 3 AT-LARGE MEMBERS; AND"

and, on page 4, in line 1, strike "(VIII)", and substitute "(V)".

Amendment No. 2

On page 6, in line 10, after "CREATE", insert "NON-PUNITIVE"; on that same page, in line 11, after "INCLUDING", insert "NON-PUNITIVE".

Amendment No. 3

On page 2, in line 7, strike "AND"; and on that same page, after line 7, insert:

"(VI) THE DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES; AND";

and, on that same page, in line 8, strike "(VI)" and substitute "(VII)".

Amendment No. 4

On page 6, in line 19, before "HARASSMENT", strike "THE"; on that same page, in line 20, strike "IMPLEMENT" and substitute "IMPLEMENTING".